

## DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 068 106

LI 003 901

AUTHOR Zurkowski, Paul G.  
TITLE Motion of Information Industry Association for Leave to File Brief Amicus Curiae and Brief of Information Industry Association Amicus Curiae [in the Case of Donald Goldstein et. al. v. State of California, in the Matter of State vs. Federal Copyright Infringement Remedies.] In the Supreme Court of the United States, October Term, 1971.  
INSTITUTION Information Industry Association, Washington, D.C.  
PUB DATE Oct 71  
NOTE 20p.; (5 References)  
EDRS PRICE MF-\$0.65 HC-\$3.29  
DESCRIPTORS \*Copyrights; Court Cases; Electronic Data Processing; Federal Laws; \*Information Science; State Laws  
IDENTIFIERS \*Information Industry Association

## ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Motion of Information Industry Association for Leave To File Brief <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	1
The Interest of the <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	2
Brief of Information Industry Association Amicus <i>Curiae</i> .....	5
A. The Interest of the <i>Amicus Curiae</i> .....	5
B. Summary of Argument .....	6
C. Factual Background .....	7
D. Argument .....	10
I. A State Law Which Prohibits Unfair Business Practices Is Invalidated by the Supremacy Clause of the Constitution (Article VI) Only if It Is in Conflict With Congressional Policy .....	10
II. Congressional Intent To Not Supersede State Laws With Respect to Duplication of Sound Recordings Is Clear .....	12
E. Conclusion .....	14
Appendix A—Information Industry Association, Membership List .....	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

*Cases:*

Fortnightly Corp. v. United Artists, 392 U.S. 390 (1968) .....	12
Lear, Inc. v. Adkins, 395 U.S. 653 (1969) .....	11
Mazer v. Stein, 347 U.S. 201 (1954) .....	11
Pennsylvania v. Nelson, 350 U.S. 497 (1956) .....	11
In re Rahrer, 140 U.S. 545 (1891) .....	12

(ii)

Sears Roebuck & Co. v. Stiffel Co., 376 U.S. 225 (1964) .....	11
Wheaton v. Peters, 33 U.S. (8 Pet.) 591 (1834) .....	11
<i>United States Constitution:</i>	
Art. I, §8, cl. 8 .....	10
<i>United States Statutes:</i>	
Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C.	
Section 2, 17 U.S.C. §2 .....	11
Section 27-32, 17 U.S.C. 27-32 .....	11
Pub. Law No. 92-140, 85 Stat. 391 (Oct. 15, 1971) .....	12
Pub. Law No. 91-345, (July 20, 1970) .....	9
Patent Act of 1972, 35 U.S.C. Section 261, 35 U.S.C.	
§ 261 .....	11
<i>Other Authorities:</i>	
Senate Bill S644, 92nd Congress, First Session (1971) .....	12
Price, <i>The Moral Judge and the Copyright Statute.</i>	
The Problem of Stiffel and Compco, 14 Copyright Law Symposium 91 (1966) .....	12
